VERITAS

GENUINE
VERITAS

CERTIFICATE

Entitlement Owner
(VEMS Account)

CITTAMETROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

Entitlement ID
A2300908847

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

A1462170508

Customer:

CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE
PALAZZO MEDICI RICCARDI 1
FIRENZE,50129,IT

VEMS Account: 510862

Product Name/Description

14749-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC OPT
DEDUPLICATION WIN 1
SERVER ONPREMISE
STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

14749-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC OPT
DEDUPLICATION WIN 1
SERVER ONPREMISE
STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

Quantity = Support ID
1 6684-7252-7097

1 6684-7252-7097

Item Instance
Number

47966920

47845963

Page: 1 of 5

Renewal Order 615634236

Citta Metropolitana di Firenze

L758 — Allegato “A”

Maintenance/Subscription

Start Date End Date
28-DEC-2022 27-DEC-2023
28-DEC-2022 27-DEC-2023

Product is subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations (EAR) and diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. You agree to comply with all relevant laws, including the U.S. EAR and the laws of any country from which Product is re-exported. All Veritas Product is currently
prohibited for export or re-export to Cuba, North Korea, Iran, Syria and Sudan and to any country or its nationals subject to relevant embargo or sanction or to any entity or person for which an export license is required per any relevant restricted party list, without first obtaining a
license. Furthermore, You will not use or allow use of Product in connection with chemical, biological, or nuclear weapons, or missiles, drones or space launch vehicles capable of delivering such weapons.



VERITAS

Entitlement Owner
(VEMS Account)

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

Entitlement ID
A1776247023

A1101988556

A2345608945

A0247415844

Product Name/Description

14040-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC ENT SERVER

OPT WIN 1 SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD

PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE

STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE

STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE

STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

Support ID
6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

Item Instance
Number

47967003

48004003

47966982

47966909
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Renewal Order 615634236

Maintenance/Subscription

Start Date
28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

End Date
27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

Product is subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations (EAR) and diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. You agree to comply with all relevant laws, including the U.S. EAR and the laws of any country from which Product is re-exported. All Veritas Product is currently
prohibited for export or re-export to Cuba, North Korea, Iran, Syria and Sudan and to any country or its nationals subject to relevant embargo or sanction or to any entity or person for which an export license is required per any relevant restricted party list, without first obtaining a
license. Furthermore, You will not use or allow use of Product in connection with chemical, biological, or nuclear weapons, or missiles, drones or space launch vehicles capable of delivering such weapons.



VERITAS

Entitlement Owner
(VEMS Account)

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

Entitlement ID
A1611288940

A3832418813

A1513063649

A4109572892

Product Name/Description

13811-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC SERVER ED
WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE

STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY
EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE

ONPREMISE STANDARD

PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY
EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE

ONPREMISE STANDARD

PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY
EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE

ONPREMISE STANDARD

PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

Support ID
6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

Item Instance
Number

47966872

48004516

48003993

47966882
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Renewal Order 615634236

Maintenance/Subscription

Start Date
28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

End Date
27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

Product is subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations (EAR) and diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. You agree to comply with all relevant laws, including the U.S. EAR and the laws of any country from which Product is re-exported. All Veritas Product is currently
prohibited for export or re-export to Cuba, North Korea, Iran, Syria and Sudan and to any country or its nationals subject to relevant embargo or sanction or to any entity or person for which an export license is required per any relevant restricted party list, without first obtaining a
license. Furthermore, You will not use or allow use of Product in connection with chemical, biological, or nuclear weapons, or missiles, drones or space launch vehicles capable of delivering such weapons.



VERITAS

Entitlement Owner
(VEMS Account)

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

Entitlement ID
A7626135564

A0527514212

A5029184908

A0722844491

Product Name/Description

12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN

1 SERVER ONPREMISE
STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN

1 SERVER ONPREMISE
STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN

1 SERVER ONPREMISE
STANDARD PERPETUAL
LICENSE GOV

12303-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12

MONTHS RENEWAL FOR

BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
VMWARE AND HYPER-V WIN

1 HOST SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD

PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

—_

—_

N

Support ID
6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

Item Instance
Number

47966953

47966938

47966887

47966900
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Renewal Order 615634236

Maintenance/Subscription

Start Date
28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

End Date
27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

Product is subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations (EAR) and diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. You agree to comply with all relevant laws, including the U.S. EAR and the laws of any country from which Product is re-exported. All Veritas Product is currently
prohibited for export or re-export to Cuba, North Korea, Iran, Syria and Sudan and to any country or its nationals subject to relevant embargo or sanction or to any entity or person for which an export license is required per any relevant restricted party list, without first obtaining a
license. Furthermore, You will not use or allow use of Product in connection with chemical, biological, or nuclear weapons, or missiles, drones or space launch vehicles capable of delivering such weapons.



VERITAS

Entitlement Owner
(VEMS Account)

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

CITTA METROPOLITANA
DI FIRENZE
ID:510862

Entitlement ID
A3335936800

A1935999603

A0218644188

A4284321337

** Indicates a Replacement Entitlement.

Product Name/Description

12303-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
VMWARE AND HYPER-V WIN
1 HOST SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
LINUX 1 SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
LINUX 1 SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12
MONTHS RENEWAL FOR
BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR
LINUX 1 SERVER
ONPREMISE STANDARD
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV

Quantity
5

11

Support ID
6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

6684-7252-7097

Item Instance
Number

47845950

47966967

47966893

47915653
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Renewal Order 615634236

Maintenance/Subscription

Start Date
28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

28-DEC-2022

End Date
27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

27-DEC-2023

Product is subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations (EAR) and diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. You agree to comply with all relevant laws, including the U.S. EAR and the laws of any country from which Product is re-exported. All Veritas Product is currently
prohibited for export or re-export to Cuba, North Korea, Iran, Syria and Sudan and to any country or its nationals subject to relevant embargo or sanction or to any entity or person for which an export license is required per any relevant restricted party list, without first obtaining a
license. Furthermore, You will not use or allow use of Product in connection with chemical, biological, or nuclear weapons, or missiles, drones or space launch vehicles capable of delivering such weapons.



