# VERITAS

Renewal Order 615634236

G E N U I N E V E R I T A S CERTIFICATE	Città Metropolitana di Firenze L758 – Allegato "A"
	Customer:

CUSTOMET: CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE PALAZZO MEDICI RICCARDI 1 FIRENZE,50129,IT VEMS Account: 510862

Entitlement Owner (VEMS Account)	Entitlement ID Produ	Product Name/Description	Quantity	Support ID	Item Instance Number	Maintenance/Subscription	
						Start Date	End Date
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A2300908847	14749-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC OPT DEDUPLICATION WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47966920	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1462170508	14749-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC OPT DEDUPLICATION WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47845963	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023

### Renewal Order 615634236

Entitlement Owner (VEMS Account) En		Product Name/Description	Quantity	ity Support ID	Item Instance Number	Maintenance/Subscription	
	Entitlement ID					Start Date	End Date
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1776247023	14040-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC ENT SERVER OPT WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47967003	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1101988556	13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	10	6684-7252-7097	48004003	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A2345608945	13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	10	6684-7252-7097	47966982	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A0247415844	13813-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	10	6684-7252-7097	47966909	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023

VERITAS

### Renewal Order 615634236

						Maintenance/Subscription	
Entitlement Owner (VEMS Account)	Entitlement ID	Product Name/Description	Quantity		Item Instance Number	Start Date	End Date
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1611288940	13811-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC SERVER ED WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	4	6684-7252-7097	47966872	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A3832418813	12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	48004516	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1513063649	12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	48003993	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A4109572892	12746-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC OPT LIBRARY EXPANSION WIN 1 DEVICE ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47966882	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023

VERITAS

### Renewal Order 615634236

Entitlement Owner (VEMS Account) Entitle		nt ID Product Name/Description	Quantity	/ Support ID	Item Instance Number	Maintenance/Subscription	
	Entitlement ID					Start Date	End Date
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A7626135564	12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47966953	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A0527514212	12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47966938	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A5029184908	12593-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR APPLICATIONS AND DBS WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	1	6684-7252-7097	47966887	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A0722844491	12303-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR VMWARE AND HYPER-V WIN 1 HOST SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	2	6684-7252-7097	47966900	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023

VERITAS

## VERITAS

### Renewal Order 615634236

Entitlement Owner (VEMS Account)	Entitlement ID Product	Product Name/Description Quantity			Maintenance/Subscription		
			Quantity	Support ID	Item Instance Number	Start Date	End Date
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A3335936800	12303-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR VMWARE AND HYPER-V WIN 1 HOST SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	5	6684-7252-7097	47845950	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A1935999603	11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR LINUX 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	11	6684-7252-7097	47966967	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A0218644188	11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR LINUX 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	3	6684-7252-7097	47966893	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023
CITTA METROPOLITANA DI FIRENZE ID:510862	A4284321337	11212-M3-23 ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR LINUX 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV	2	6684-7252-7097	47915653	28-DEC-2022	27-DEC-2023

\*\* Indicates a Replacement Entitlement.